KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH REPORT OF CANVASS BOARD
O_ciohber, 4, 2022 Reg__ulqr Election

The Borough Canvass Board has canvassed the Ociober 4, 2022 Reguior Election ballots
cast by the five By-Mail precincts; the absentee badllots cast by 'mail, fax and in person;

special needs ballofs and the questioned ballots cast at the poils on election-day. Our

fi ndmgs are as follows:

District /
Precinct

" Precinct Name

Number of

Ballots
Mailed

Number of

Ballots
Received

" _Number of

Ballots
Counted

08-040.

1. Cooper Landing

395

121 .-

117

08-055

Hope

177

38

_34

08-060

Moose Pass

390

87

86

06-220

Fox River

963

133

125

06-280

Seldovia / Kachemak Boy

492

88

84

37-756

Tyor]ek

389

11

8

Total By-Mail Precmct Ba!lois Counted: - 454
A total of 9 voted by-mail ballois'were rejected for the followmg reasons: :
Ballot envelope not signed or wﬁnessed . T e
Voter failed to provide an identifier: - |
Ballot signed, witnessed or postmarked after
~ electionday: = : Lo 18
~ Other (Empty Erlvalope) o T
Total Bdllots Rejected by Canvass Board: 22

- Regular Absentee, Special Needs & Questioned Ballots
Absentee ballots received: 1339
Questioned ballots received: 79
Special Needs ballots received: 47
Request by Mail/Fax ballots received: 514
Total Ballots Received:
Rejected Ballots

Ballot envelope not signed or witnessed: ]
No idenfifier provided on envelope:
Not registered, registered too late or registered out
of KPB: 1

- Inactive voter {purged):
Voted twice:
Other: _
Total Ballots Rejected by Canvass Board: 21
Absentee ballots counted: 1336
Questioned ballots counted: 65
Special Needs ballots counted: 47
Requests by Mail/Fax ballots counted: 510
Total Absentee, Questioned, Special Needs Ballots

1979

WIN— |

1958




REVIEW OF PRECINCT MATERIALS

The canvass board further certifies that we have examined in detail all original and
guestioned registers for the 22 polling place precincts of the Kenai Peninsula Borough
and have found them to be in proper order.

Upon completion of the canvass, it is our opinion that the attached summary of election
retumns, as compiled by the borough clerk, accurately reflects the fotals shown on the
Cerfificate of Election Returns by the election board of each voiing precinct and the
returns of the By-Mail Precincts and the absentee and guestioned ballots cast in this
election.

We, the undersigned, certify the foregoing to be true and accurate to the best of our
knowledge and belief.

Signed and dated this 11th day of October, 2022.

DY e > C:;fm;&ﬁxmc@

Teri Blrch‘r”eld Co~Chc1|r a Cusack, Co-Chair
Cylmau
Mdrgare¥Gilman, Member ve Steih, Member

Oﬂ.ﬂut 8 4 C[OW\. Left on vacation before report wasread

St. Clair, Member Michele Blackwell, Member




