## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH REPORT OF CANVASS BOARD October 4, 2022 Regular Election

The Borough Canvass Board has canvassed the October 4, 2022 Regular Election ballots cast by the five By-Mail precincts; the absentee ballots cast by mail, fax and in person; special needs ballots and the questioned ballots cast at the polls on election day. Our findings are as follows:

District / Precinct	Precinct Name	Number of Ballots Mailed	Number of Ballots Received	Number of Ballots Counted
08-040	Cooper Landing	395		
08-055	Hope	177	38 ,	. 34
08-060	Moose Pass	390	87	86
06-220	Fox River	963	133	125
06-280	Seldovia / Kachemak Bay	492	88	84
37-756	Tyonek	389	11	8

Total By-Mail Precinct Ballots Counted:	\$ 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	454			
A total of 9 voted by-mail ballots were rejected for the following reasons:					
Ballot envelope not signed or witnessed:  Voter failed to provide an identifier:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Ballot signed, witnessed or postmarked after					
election day:	1 <b>.4</b> .				
Other (Empty Envelope):	1				
Total Ballots Rejected by Canvass Board:	22				
Regular Absentee, Special Needs & Questioned Ballots					
Absentee ballots received:	1339_				
Questioned ballots received:	79_				
Special Needs ballots received:	47_				
Request by Mail/Fax ballots received:	514				
Total Ballots Received:	_	1979			
Rejected Ballots					
Ballot envelope not signed or witnessed:	1_				
No identifier provided on envelope:		ć			
Not registered, registered too late or registered out					
of KPB:	14				
Inactive voter (purged):	1				
Voted twice:	2				
Other:	3	•			
Total Ballots Rejected by Canvass Board:		21_			
Absentee ballots counted:	1336				
Questioned ballots counted:	65				
Special Needs ballots counted:	47				
Requests by Mail/Fax ballots counted:	510				
Total Absentee, Questioned, Special Needs Ballots		1958			

## **REVIEW OF PRECINCT MATERIALS**

The canvass board further certifies that we have examined in detail all original and questioned registers for the 22 polling place precincts of the Kenai Peninsula Borough and have found them to be in proper order.

Upon completion of the canvass, it is our opinion that the attached summary of election returns, as compiled by the borough clerk, accurately reflects the totals shown on the Certificate of Election Returns by the election board of each voting precinct and the returns of the By-Mail Precincts and the absentee and questioned ballots cast in this election.

We, the undersigned, certify the foregoing to be true and accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Signed and dated this 11th day of October, 2022.

Teri Birchfield Co-Chair

۵

Margaret Gilman, Member

Janet St. Clair, Member

-Linda Cusack, Co-Chair

Sue Stein, Member

<u>Left on vacation before report was ready</u> Michele Blackwell, Member